Exit Interview Survey Summary – Community Counseling
Frequencies 

Frequency Table 

	Knowledge of professional functioning including history, roles, organizational structures, ethics, standards, and credentialing 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	well prepared
	7
	77.8
	77.8
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply relevant ethical and legal standards in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in social and cultural foundations including issues and trends in a multicultural and diverse society 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply cross-cultural competencies in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in human growth and development including the nature and needs of individuals at all developmental levels 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	well prepared
	8
	88.9
	88.9
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply appropriate techniques for the particular developmental level in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	66.7

	
	well prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge of career development and the skills needed to facilitate a student/client through the career counseling process 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	adequately prepared
	5
	55.6
	55.6
	66.7

	
	well prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply a career counseling model in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	adequately prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	66.7

	
	well prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in the helping relationships including the consultation processes and skills 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	well prepared
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	100.0


	Ability to demonstrate basic helping skills in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	well prepared
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	100.0


	Knowledge of group development, dynamic, theories, group methods and skills and group work approaches 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to facilitate a group in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in appraisal including individual and group approaches to assessment and evaluation 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	unprepared
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	adequately prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	55.6

	
	well prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply quantitative and qualitative assessment techniques in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	adequately prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	55.6

	
	well prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Use knowledge in research and program evaluation including types of research methods, basic statistics, and ethical and legal consideration in research 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	55.6

	
	well prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to appropriately evaluate quantitative and qualitative research and apply it to professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	adequately prepared
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	44.4

	
	well prepared
	5
	55.6
	55.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in foundations of professional practice and professional functioning within the mental health agency and related ethical, legal and political issues 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	44.4

	
	well prepared
	5
	55.6
	55.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in management/coordination of the agency, skills in program development implementation and evaluation, and principles of community intervention, consultation, education and outreach 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	unprepared
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	poorly prepared
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	22.2

	
	adequately prepared
	5
	55.6
	55.6
	77.8

	
	well prepared
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge and skills required for community counselors including diagnostic and treatment skills, client advocacy, and organizational development 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	44.4

	
	well prepared
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	88.9

	
	no opinion
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Overall knowledge and application of various treatment modalities 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Overall skills essential for professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	33.3
	33.3
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	6
	66.7
	66.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Satisfaction with academic advisement received while completing your degree 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	dissatisfied
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	satisfied
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	55.6

	
	very satisfied
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Satisfaction with the assistance graduate student received to obtain a first professional position 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	very dissatisfied
	1
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	dissatisfied
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	55.6

	
	satisfied
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	77.8

	
	no opinion
	2
	22.2
	22.2
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Overall evaluation of your professional preparation in the Department of Counseling and Student Development 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	satisfied
	4
	44.4
	44.4
	44.4

	
	very satisfied
	5
	55.6
	55.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	9
	100.0
	100.0
	


Exit Interview Survey Summary – School Counseling
Frequencies 

Frequency Table 

	Knowledge of professional functioning including history, roles, organizational structures, ethics, standards, and credentialing 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	4
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	well prepared
	14
	77.8
	77.8
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply relevant ethical and legal standards in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	well prepared
	15
	83.3
	83.3
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in social and cultural foundations including issues and trends in a multicultural and diverse society 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	well prepared
	14
	77.8
	77.8
	88.9

	
	no opinion
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply cross-cultural competencies in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	5
	27.8
	27.8
	27.8

	
	well prepared
	12
	66.7
	66.7
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in human growth and development including the nature and needs of individuals at all developmental levels 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	well prepared
	15
	83.3
	83.3
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply appropriate techniques for the particular developmental level in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	5.6

	
	adequately prepared
	3
	16.7
	16.7
	22.2

	
	well prepared
	13
	72.2
	72.2
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge of career development and the skills needed to facilitate a student/client through the career counseling process 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	7
	38.9
	38.9
	38.9

	
	well prepared
	11
	61.1
	61.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply a career counseling model in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	5.6

	
	adequately prepared
	4
	22.2
	22.2
	27.8

	
	well prepared
	13
	72.2
	72.2
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in the helping relationships including the consultation processes and skills 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	well prepared
	14
	77.8
	77.8
	88.9

	
	no opinion
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to demonstrate basic helping skills in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	5.6

	
	well prepared
	15
	83.3
	83.3
	88.9

	
	no opinion
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge of group development, dynamics, theories, group methods and skills and group work approaches. 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	4
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	well prepared
	12
	66.7
	66.7
	88.9

	
	no opinion
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to facilitate a group in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	4
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	well prepared
	12
	66.7
	66.7
	88.9

	
	no opinion
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in appraisal including individual and group approaches to assessment and evaluation 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	unprepared
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	5.6

	
	poorly prepared
	3
	16.7
	16.7
	22.2

	
	adequately prepared
	7
	38.9
	38.9
	61.1

	
	well prepared
	6
	33.3
	33.3
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to apply quantitative and qualitative assessment techniques in professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	unprepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	poorly prepared
	3
	16.7
	16.7
	27.8

	
	adequately prepared
	8
	44.4
	44.4
	72.2

	
	well prepared
	4
	22.2
	22.2
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Use knowledge in research and program evaluation including types of research methods, basic statistics, and ethical and legal consideration in research 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	adequately prepared
	9
	50.0
	50.0
	61.1

	
	well prepared
	7
	38.9
	38.9
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Ability to appropriately evaluate quantitative and qualitative research and apply it to professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	adequately prepared
	11
	61.1
	61.1
	72.2

	
	well prepared
	5
	27.8
	27.8
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in foundations of professional practice, professional functioning within the schools and related ethical, legal and political issues 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	5.6

	
	adequately prepared
	5
	27.8
	27.8
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	11
	61.1
	61.1
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge in management and coordination of programs as they relate to school and community 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	adequately prepared
	4
	22.2
	22.2
	33.3

	
	well prepared
	11
	61.1
	61.1
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Knowledge and skills in program development, implementation, and evaluation 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	poorly prepared
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	adequately prepared
	5
	27.8
	27.8
	38.9

	
	well prepared
	10
	55.6
	55.6
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Overall knowledge and skills in consultation 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	16.7
	16.7
	16.7

	
	well prepared
	14
	77.8
	77.8
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Overall skills essential for professional practice 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	adequately prepared
	3
	16.7
	16.7
	16.7

	
	well prepared
	14
	77.8
	77.8
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Satisfaction with academic advisement received while completing your degree 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	very dissatisfied
	2
	11.1
	11.1
	11.1

	
	dissatisfied
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	16.7

	
	satisfied
	6
	33.3
	33.3
	50.0

	
	very satisfied
	8
	44.4
	44.4
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Satisfaction with the assistance graduate student received to obtain a first professional position 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	satisfied
	7
	38.9
	38.9
	38.9

	
	very satisfied
	3
	16.7
	16.7
	55.6

	
	no opinion
	8
	44.4
	44.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


	Overall evaluation of your professional preparation in the Department of Counseling and Student Development 

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	satisfied
	5
	27.8
	27.8
	27.8

	
	very satisfied
	12
	66.7
	66.7
	94.4

	
	no opinion
	1
	5.6
	5.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	18
	100.0
	100.0
	


